

QUARTERLY ANALYSIS OF WORKING RESULTS		DECLARED RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE									
REF. NUMBER	MINE	ORE MILLED metric tons 1000	PRODUCTION		OPERATING REVENUE (a)		CASH OPERATING COST			OPERATING PROFIT	
			kilograms fine	GRADE grams per metric ton milled	Total	Per metric ton milled	Total	Per metric ton milled	Per kilogram	Total	Per metric ton milled
			TOTAL		R1000	R	R1000	R	R	R1000	R
		ture inclu	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	Anglogold Ashanti	4 449	14 504,6	3,26	3 601 170	809,43	1 875 769	421,61	129 324	1 725 401	387,82
2	DRDGOLD	5 206	1 782,5	3,95	445 198	85,52	434 242	83,42	243 614	10 956	2,10
3	GFL (Beatrix)	791	3 436,6	4,34	826 345	1 044,28	566 100	715,40	164 728	260 245	328,88
4	GFL (Driefontein Cons.)	1 540	5 893,0	3,83	1 417 073	920,18	902 904	586,30	153 216	514 169	333,88
5	GFL (Kloof)	1 041	5 023,7	4,83	1 208 846	1 161,19	808 285	776,42	160 894	400 561	384,77
6	GFL (South Deep)	399	2 031,4	5,09	488 076	1 222,04	364 263	912,04	179 316	123 813	310,00
7A	Harmony (Elandsrand)	266	1 434,1	5,40	349 955	1 316,85	281 080	1 057,68	195 991	68 875	259,17
7B	Harmony (Evander)	321	1 374,7	4,28	331 848	1 032,98	281 325	875,71	204 649	50 523	157,27
7C	Harmony (Freegold including St Helena)	787	3 542,5	4,50	851 687	1 081,65	654 159	830,79	184 658	197 528	250,86
7D	Harmony (Free State including Surface Ops) (See Footnote)#	2 762	3 651,6	1,32	870 591	315,26	714 095	258,59	195 558	156 496	56,67
7E	Harmony (Randfontein)	130	500,2	3,84	120 432	925,16	101 896	782,77	203 692	18 536	142,39
7F	Harmony (Target)	220	966,0	4,40	222 081	1 010,70	161 893	736,78	167 588	60 188	273,92
	TOTALS & AVERAGES	17 912	44 140,9	3,34	10 733 302	599,22	7 146 011	398,95	161 891	3 587 291	200,27
	Other		3 697,2								
	TOTAL		47 838,1								

(a), (b): See notes on page 3.

@ In addition, gold production by non-chamber members has been ascertained to be 4 806,0 kgs.

The Gold Producers above treated 620 098 metric tons of material to produce 165 867 kilograms of Uranium Oxide of grade = 0,267 kg/ton.

The financial results are published in accordance with International Financial Accounting Standards.

Anglogold Ashanti: Profit from sales of the by-products uranium and acid/or pyrite, is offset against cash costs, in accordance with the Gold Institute definition.

Retrenchment costs are included net of other costs.

Beatrix, Driefontein and Kloof: Exceptional items are included in "Other Costs".

Harmony: Sundry Revenue/Expenditure includes sundry expenditure from Armgold.

DRDGOLD: Grade calculation excludes Surface tons (= 5 060 510 tons) and kilograms gold produced (= 1209,6 kg) from 2nd & 3rd time milling and treatment Ops.

The data in this report refers to South African operations only.

Totals may not add due to rounding.

@ Revised 2/3/2010

THREE MONTHS JULY TO SEPTEMBER 2009						DIVIDENDS DECLARED			
REF. NUMBER	TOTAL OTHER COSTS	NET SUNDRY REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE (credit (b)		TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX Columns (9)-(11) +(12)	TAXATION AND STATE'S SHARE OF PROFITS (Estimated)	CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (less Recoupments)	Number of shares or stock units issued 30/09/2009	DIVIDENDS DECLARED	
	R1000 (11)	R1000 (12)		R1000 (13)	R1000 (14)	R1000 (15)		(16)	Amount per share or stock unit R (17)
1	696 286			1 029 115	CR 84 549	867 450	(1)	362 003 085 3 832 568 2 000 000 778 896	
2	118 311	10 169	*	97 186	6 764	64 223	(2)	378 116 316 5 000 000	
3	168 758	DR 12 590		78 897	852	149 579			
4	192 755	DR 22 928		298 486	35 630	272 187			
5	255 562	DR 16 309		128 690	4 126	244 350			
6	116 074	DR 29 116	*	21 377		384 023			
7A	37 201					111 325			
7B	48 529					51 651			
7C	149 917					239 686			
7D									
	138 994	34 623		149 186	55 296	107 193			
7E	12 593					72 766			
7F	50 349					83 710			
	1 985 329	DR 36 151		1 565 811	18 119	2 648 143			0

NOTES ON SHARES:

(1) AngloGold : 362 003 085 Ordinary Shares, 3 832 568 E Ordinary Shares, 2 000 000 A Redeemable Preference Shares and 778 896 B Redeemable Preference Shares. All the preference shares are held by a wholly owned subsidiary company.

(2) DRDGold : 378 116 316 Ordinary Shares no par value shares, 5 000 000 Cumulative Preference Shares

NOTES:

OPERATING REVENUE (a) includes revenue from gold and silver and, in certain cases, revenue from other sources, but excludes revenue from uranium and sulphuric acid.

Certain mines have entered into gold hedging transactions, the effect of which is brought into account in gold revenue.

NET SUNDRY REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE (b) includes interest, royalties, tribute revenue, etc.